Hello Patrons Club Friends and Prospective Members!

## As we kick off the new school year, we invite you to become a 2024-2025 Patrons Club member.

The Douglas Anderson School of the Arts Theatre Patrons Club provides valuable assistance to support performances and programs that enrich the lives of all DA Theatre students and community members. The Patrons Club program is a great way to get reserved VIP seating, invitations to each pre-show Patrons' Reception meal and themed parties, ads in the show programs and much more! Please see the attached list of Patron Benefits available at each member level.

We have a great lineup of shows planned for this school year:

Production	Show Run Dates	Theatre	Patron Pre-Show Reception Dates
The Velveteen Rabbit	September 26 & 27 @ 6 pm & 8 pm Septembr 28 @ 2 pm & 6 pm	Dubow Theatre	4:30 p.m. Saturday, September 28
Constellations	October 3 & 4 @ 7:30 pm October 5 & 6 @ 2 pm & 7:30 pm	Black Box Theatre	6:00 p.m. Friday, October 4
Hadestown	November 14 & 15 @ 7:30 pm November 16 & 17 @ 2 pm & 7:30 pm	Dubow Theatre	6:00 p.m. Friday, November 15
Next to Normal	February 19–21@ 7:30 pm, February 22 @ 2:00 pm & 7:30 pm, February 23 @ 2:00 pm	Black Box Theatre	6:00 p.m. Friday, February 21
Twelfth Night	April 9–12 @7:30 pm April 13 @ 2:00 pm	Black Box Theatre	6:00 p.m. Friday, April 11

<sup>\*\*</sup> Show dates and times are subject to change \*\*

Your sponsorship helps the department provide our students with the very best in artistic development through training and/or performance opportunities, preparing them to live their passion and realize their artistic dreams.

Please join us in providing invaluable educational experiences for our students and quality entertainment for our community. It's easy to join! Go to <a href="https://www.datheatreboosters.org/patron-membership">https://www.datheatreboosters.org/patron-membership</a>, select the benefit level of your choice, and checkout!

If you have any questions or would like to discuss additional ways to lend support to the Douglas Anderson School of the Arts Theatre Boosters/Department, please don't hesitate to contact us.

Respectfully,

Danielle Berke

Douglas Anderson School of the Arts VP of Operations/Theatre Patrons Club Chair 904.238.7414 datheatrepatrons@gmail.com

The Douglas Anderson Theatre Boosters, Inc. is a non-profit 501(c)3, parent driven organization that supports the programs of DASOTA Theatre Department. Our organization's EIN for tax purposes is 81-1344321.

A copy of the official registration and financial information may be obtained from the division of consumer services by calling toll-free 800.435.7352 within the state. Registration does not imply endorsement, approval, or recommendation by the state.



COST	LEVEL	BENEFITS
\$100	Theatre Booster	<ul> <li>Program Recognition</li> <li>Ability to Purchase Tickets during the Patron Presale</li> <li>Ability to Purchase Tickets to each Pre-Show Patrons' Reception</li> <li>DA Commemorative Merchandise Item</li> </ul>
\$200	Stage Manager	<ul> <li>All the Above, PLUS</li> <li>Cast-Autographed Show Poster for 1 Show</li> <li>2 Reserved Seats for 1 Show during the academic year</li> <li>2 Tickets to Pre-Show Patrons Reception for 1 show</li> </ul>
\$350	Technical Director	<ul> <li>All the Above, PLUS</li> <li>Cast Autographed Show Poster for ALL shows</li> <li>½ Page Program Ad for the season</li> <li>2 Reserved Seats for Additional (Second) Show during the academic year</li> <li>2 Tickets to Additional (Second) Pre-Show Patrons' Reception</li> </ul>
\$500	Artistic Director	<ul> <li>All the Above, PLUS</li> <li>½ Page Program Ad Upgrade for the season</li> <li>2 Reserved Season Tickets</li> <li>2 Tickets to ALL Pre-Show Patrons' Receptions</li> <li>Invitation for 2 to End-of-Year Patrons' Appreciation Dinner</li> </ul>
\$1,000	Producer	<ul> <li>All the Above, PLUS</li> <li>1 Page Program Ad Upgrade for the season</li> <li>4 Reserved Season Tickets</li> <li>4 Tickets for ALL Pre-Show Patrons' Receptions</li> </ul>
\$2,500	Executive Producer	<ul> <li>All the Above, PLUS</li> <li>Photo Link for 1 Show of Choice</li> <li>8 Reserved Season Tickets</li> <li>8 Tickets for ALL Pre-Show Patrons' Receptions</li> </ul>
\$5,000	Collaborative Partner	<ul> <li>All the Above, PLUS</li> <li>Photo Link for ALL Shows</li> <li>12 Reserved Season Tickets</li> <li>12 Tickets for ALL Pre-Show Patrons' Receptions</li> </ul>

For more details, go to <a href="https://www.datheatreboosters.org/patron-membership">https://www.datheatreboosters.org/patron-membership</a>

Levels can be upgraded at any time during the year by contacting datheatretreasurer@gmail.com.

Please send all inquiries about the Patrons Program to datheatrepatrons@gmail.com

The Douglas Anderson Theatre Boosters, Inc. is a non-profit 501(c)3, parent driven organization that supports the programs of DASOTA Theatre Department. Our organization's EIN for tax purposes is 81-1344321.

